

REVISED

ITEM NO.17+56

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).41434/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2018 in CMA No.2751/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF REGISTRATION & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

V N DEVADOSS

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164631/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.164633/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.164634/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No.39963 of 2018

(FOR ADMISSION and IR and IA No.165487/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165488/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.165489/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M.JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.

Mr.K.V.Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr.Yashraj Bundela, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Ramkumar, Adv.

Ms.Purbिता Mitra, Adv.

Mr.R.Naveenraj, Adv.

Mr.Praveen vignesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.D.Kumanan, Adv.

Mr.Suvendu Suvasis Dash, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Srivignesh, Adv.

Mr.Jose Abraham, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Mr.Suvendu S.Dash and Mr.Jose Abraham, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master