

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31977/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2018 in CMA No. 1860/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY CUM
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF REGISTRATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.SUDHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, exemption from filing O.T)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32414/2018 (XII)

(With appln for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T)

Date : 21-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
Mr. R. Naveenraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Tag with Dy. No.41434/2018.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed, until further orders.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor)
Branch Officer