

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31632/2018

THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF REGISTRATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V N DEVADOSS

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NOS. 31632, 31633-31637 AND 33473 OF 2018 AND ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD REG COURT ON 25.01.2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31633-31637/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165487/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165488/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.165489/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.17 I.E. D. NO.41434/2018])

SLP(C) No. 33473/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174928/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174930/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174931/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.174929/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Naveen Raj,Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Srivignesh,Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr.S.Vinay Ratnakar,Adv.
Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr.Rajendra Koushik,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.31632/2018 & SLP(C) No. 33473/2018

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit. List on 14.03.2019.

SLP(C) No. 31633-31637/2018

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB