

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 164633/2018,164634/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31632/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2018 in CMA No. 2751/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF REGISTRATION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V N DEVADOSS Respondent(s)

IA No. 164633/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 164634/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2455-2456/2019 (XII)

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3692/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 3693/2019)

SLP(C) No. 2609/2019 (XII)

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1770/2019)

SLP(C) No. 2613/2019 (XII)

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 2047/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2049/2019)

SLP(C) No. 33473/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174928/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.174930/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174931/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.174929/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 37201/2018 (XII)

(FOR FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 164675/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 164677/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 164677/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 164677/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 164679/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 164680/2018)

SLP(C) No. 6011-6014/2019 (XII)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 26016/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 26017/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 26017/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 26017/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 26018/2019 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 26019/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 26035/2019)

SLP(C) No. 31633-31637/2018 (XII)

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

165488/2018)

SLP(C) No. 8021/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42139/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42145/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42147/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42142/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 2457/2019 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6215/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.6216/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.6218/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6007/2019 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 6008/2019 (XII)

(FOR FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 24882/2019)

Date : 16-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramai, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.J. Gerge, Adv.
Ms. T. Madhusudhan Reddy, Adv.
Mr.M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr.Abhiyanak, Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv
Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.
Mr. Suwendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr. Rajendra Koushik, Adv
Mr. Vishnu Prasath, Adv.
Mr. Chandan S Malapur, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. M.A. Venkata Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR
Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Kshivagar, Adv.
Mr. Anurp Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR

Ms Misha Rohatgi Mohta, Adv.

Mr.M. Thangathurai, Adv.
Mr. Johnson Subba, Adv.
Mr Nakul Mohta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner may file a chart of
all the matters indicating the amounts in question as well as the
delay that had been occasioned in individual matters.

List on 7.5.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER