

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45876/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2018 in CMA No. 3123/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY
(INSPECTOR GENERAL OF REGISTRATION) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALAGAMMAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129989/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129985/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129991/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.130121/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 04-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Jaswanthi, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kumar K.V., Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 18.09.2019.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

in the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER