

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.15790/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2018 in CMA No.2666/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

**THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF REGISTRATION,
 CHENNAI & ORS.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. BASKARAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No.91095/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.91097/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No.15623/2019 (XII)

(IA No.90550/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15624/2019 (XII)

(IA No.90738/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15625/2019 (XII)

(IA No.90512/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.90508/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.2609/2019 (XII)

(IA No.1770/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.2613/2019 (XII)

(IA No.2047/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.2049/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.17103/2019 (XII)

(IA No.101531/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.33362/2018 (XII)

(IA No.74759/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No. 74760/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS; IA No.74761/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.74762/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) Nos.15626-15627/2019 (XII)
(IA No.92205/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.37201/2018 (XII)
(IA No.164675/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.164677/2018 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS; IA No.164679/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.164680/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) Nos.6011-6014/2019 (XII)
(IA No.26016/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.26017/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS; IA No.26035/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.26018/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.26019/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) Nos.31633-31637/2018 (XII)
(IA No.165488/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.31632/2018 (XII)
(IA No.164633/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.164634/2018 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.15616/2019 (XII)
(IA No.90635/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.8021/2019 (XII)
(IA No.42145/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.45876/2018 (XII)
(IA No.129989/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.130121/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS; IA No.129985/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.129991/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.2457/2019 (XII)
(IA No.6216/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.11843/2019 (XII)
(IA No.72551/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.72552/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.15018/2019 (XII)

(IA No.73054/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.73055/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No.15621/2019 (XII)

(IA No.91011/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.91012/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No.30244/2019 (XII)

(IA No.141168/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.141170/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No.33585/2019 (XII)

(IA No.145111/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.34290/2019 (XII)

(IA No.150187/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.150188/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

**Mr. Antony R. Julian, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, AOR**

**Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Johnson Subba, Adv.
Mr. Muthu Thangadurai, Adv.**

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, AOR

**Mr. T. Sundar Ramanathan, Adv.
Ms. Prerana De, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR**

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21.01.2020 on top of the Board.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER